CAPITAL GLIDER
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Product No. Description W D H SW SD SH AH W YDG
32251G20 Glider, 20" seat, uph arm, wood cap 27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 56 3.5
32251G22 Glider, 22" seat, uph arm, wood cap 29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 59 3.75
32251G24 Glider, 24" seat, uph arm, wood cap 31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 62 3.75
CAPITAL GLIDER HIGHLIGHTS
•	Enclosed mechanism promotes safety
and eases cleaning for facility teams
•	Curved interior provides additional
sitting comfort for patient and guests
•	Fully renewable
•	Optional locking mechanism provides
stability during ingress.
•	Available with upholstered arm, wood
cap, or urethane cap
•	Seat widths: 20", 22", & 24"
•	25-year warranty, including
mechanism and foam32251G22
32651G24
20" 22" 24"
AVAILABLE SEAT WIDTHS
WIELANDHEALTHCARE.COM
888.WIELAND
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Product No. Description W D H SW SD SH AH W YDG
32151G20 Glider 20” seat, uph arm 27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 56 3.75
32151G22 Glider, 22’ seat, uph arm 29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 59 3.75
32151G24 Glider, 24” seat, uph arm 31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 62 4
32151LG20 Glider, 20” seat, uph arm, locking
mechanism
27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 58 3.75
32151LG22 Glider, 22” seat, uph arm, locking
mechanism
29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 61 3.75
32151LG24 Glider, 24” seat, uph arm, locking
mechanism
31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 64 4
32251LG20 Glider, 20” seat, uph arm, wood cap,
locking mechanism
27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 58 3.75
32251LG22 Glider, 22” seat, uph arm, wood cap,
locking mechanism
29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 61 3.75
32251LG24 Glider, 24” seat, uph arm, wood cap,
locking mechanism
31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 64 3.75
32651G20 Glider, 20” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap
27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 58 3.75
32651G22 Glider, 22” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap
29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 61 3.75
32651G24 Glider, 24” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap
31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 64 3.75
32651LG20 Glider, 20” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap. locking mechanism
27.5 30 42 20 19.5 18.5 24.75 58 3.75
32651LG22 Glider, 22” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap. locking mechanism
29.5 30 42 22 19.5 18.5 24.75 61 3.75
32651LG24 Glider, 24” seat, uph arm, urethane
cap. locking mechanism
31.5 30 42 24 19.5 18.5 24.75 64 3.75
COORDINATES
32410W MODULAR 32981W RECLINER 32611L 35211
32841W SLEEP CHAIR 32441H22 HIP CHAIR
32781W WALL SAVER
PATIENT CHAIR W/ FOOTSTOOL
PO BOX 1000 GRABILL, IN 46741 888.WIELAND F: 260.627.6496 WIELANDHEALTHCARE.COM
32441W
32-161938